00
打字机文本
Hyster C449 (RP2.0N, RP2.5N) Forklift
00
打字机文本
0 (12/2015)Overhaul:Part  no.:
Technical information for Hyster service
centres

k
1.1 Manufacturer (abbreviation) Hyster Hyster
1.2 Manufacturer’s type designation RP2.0N RP2.5N
1.3 Drive: electric (battery or mains), diesel, petrol, fuel gas Battery Battery
1.4 Operator type: hand, pedestrian, standing, seated, order-picker Stand Stand
1.5 Rated capacity/Rated load Q (Kg) 2000 2500
1.6 Load centre distance(1) c (mm) 600(2) 600(2)
1.8 Load distance, centre of drive axle to fork(1) x (mm) 965 965
1.9 Wheelbase(1) y (mm) 1628 1628
W
ei
gh
t 2.1 Service weight(1) kg 1010 1010
2.2 Axle loading, laden front/rear kg 1202 / 1808 1314 / 2196
2.3 Axle loading, unladen front/rear kg 755 / 255 755 / 255
Ty
re
s,
 c
ha
ss
is
3.1 Tyres: polyurethane, topthane, vulkollan, front/rear Vulkollan / Vulkollan Vulkollan / Vulkollan
3.2 Tyre size, front ø (mm x mm) 254 x 90 254 x 90
3.3 Tyre size, rear ø (mm x mm) 85 x 90 85 x 90
3.4 Additional wheels (dimensions) ø (mm x mm) 150 x 60 150 x 60
3.5 Wheels, number front/rear (x = driven wheels) 1x + 1 / 4 1x + 1 / 4
3.6 Tread, front b 10 (mm) 492 492
3.7 Tread, rear(1) b 11 (mm) 346 346
D
im
en
si
on
s
4.4 Lift h 3 (mm) 120 120
4,8 Height of seat / platform h 7 (mm) 927 / 293 927 / 293
4.15 Height, lowered h 13 (mm) 85 85
4.19 Overall length(1) l 1 (mm) 1996 1996
4.20 Length to face of forks(1) l 2 (mm) 840 840
4.21 Overall width b 1 (mm) 798 798
4.22 Fork dimensions DIN ISO 2331(1) s/e/l (mm) 60 / 184 / 1156 60 / 184 / 1156
4.25 Distance over fork-arms(1) b 5 (mm) 530 530
4.32 Ground clearance, centre of wheelbase m 2 (mm) 25 25
4.33 Load dimension b 12 × l 6 lengthwise b 12 × l 6 (mm) 800 x 1200 800 x 1200
4.34 Aisle width predetermined load dimensions A st (mm) 2465 2465
4.34.1 Aisle width for pallets 1000mm x 1200mm crossways(1) (5) A st (mm) 2554 2554
4.34.2 Aisle width for pallets 800mm x 1200mm lengthwise(1) (5) A st (mm) 2465 2465
4.35 Turning radius(1) W a (mm) 1801 1801
Pe
rf
or
m
an
ce
 d
at
a
5.1 Travel speed, laden/unladen km/h 9 / 12 9 / 12
5.1.1 Travel speed, laden/unladen, backwards km/h  9 / 9  9 / 9
5.2 Lift speed, laden/unladen m/s 0,027 / 0,037 0,020 / 0,037
5.3 Lowering speed, laden/unladen m/s 0,064 / 0,030 0,064 / 0,030
5.8 Max. gradeability, laden/unladen % 10.0/24.5 8.3/24.5
5.10 Service brake Electro Magnetic Electro Magnetic
El
ec